503700114 02/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3746753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOLAIRE GENERATION, LLC	02/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNPOWER CORPORATION
Street Address:	77 RIO ROBLES
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61077851
Application Number:	12497392
Application Number:	13329693
Application Number:	14493076
Application Number:	12497461
Application Number:	14886848
Application Number:	29339637
Application Number:	29339638
Application Number:	29392447
Application Number:	29392448
Application Number:	29392449
Application Number:	29392450
Application Number:	29462498
Application Number:	29462501
Application Number:	29462505
Application Number:	29462507
Application Number:	61897408
Application Number:	14528952
Application Number:	29553820
PCT Number:	US2009049595

PATENT REEL: 037774 FRAME: 0415

503700114

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2009049625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)931-8521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125098880

Email: info@byrnepoh.com
Correspondent Name: BYRNE POH LLP
Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: SUITE 1115

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1915120.120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP R. POH
SIGNATURE:	/Philip R Poh/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=Solaire to SunPower Assignment Packet#page1.tif source=Solaire to SunPower Assignment Packet#page2.tif source=Solaire to SunPower Assignment Packet#page3.tif source=Solaire to SunPower Assignment Packet#page4.tif source=Solaire to SunPower Assignment Packet#page5.tif source=Solaire to SunPower Assignment Packet#page6.tif source=Solaire to SunPower Assignment Packet#page7.tif source=Solaire to SunPower Assignment Packet#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Solaire Generation, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 77 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter the "Assignor"):

WHEREAS, Assignor was converted from Solaire Generation, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, to Solaire Generation, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, on December 30, 2015, as shown by the certificate of conversion issued by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on <u>Appendix A</u> hereto (hereinafter the "Certificate of Change of Name");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all of the rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter the "Listed Patents and Applications");

WHEREAS, SunPower Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 77 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Listed Patents and Applications and the Assigned Patents and Applications (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this Assignment does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's interest in the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Listed Patents and Applications, and in and to any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and foreign counterparts of said Listed Patents and Applications, any patents granted for. on, or extending any patent applications of any of the foregoing, any other types of patents, including design patents, utility models, or other types of patents that derive from, extend, or claim priority based on any of any of the foregoing, and any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of any of the foregoing and any and all applications or patents to which any of the foregoing claim priority and all inventions described in any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Assigned Patents and Applications"), and all rights under international treaties relating to intellectual property including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and to claim all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the foregoing. the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of any and all Assigned Patents and Applications for which patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made. Assignor grants to Assignee the right to register or record this Assignment in Assignee's name through an agent of

Assignee. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the Assigned Patents and Applications assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past, present and future infringement of any of the said Assigned Patents and Applications before or after issuance.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this 11th day of February, 2016.

Solaire Generation, LLC	SunPower Corporation
Ву:	ву ДС
Name: Charles D. Boynton	Name: John T. Peurach
Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer	Title: Executive Vice President, Products

Schedule A: Listed Patents and Applications

Patent No.	Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
	Australian Ser, No.:	SOLAR POWER GENERATION DISPLAY ASSEMBLY		
	2015200515	AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME	07/02/2009	
	Canadian Ser. No.:	SOLAR POWER GENERATION DISPLAY ASSEMBLY		
	2732847	AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME	07/02/2009	
		SOLAR POWER GENERATION DISPLAY ASSEMBLY		
P 2311022	DE 60 2009 022 460.3	AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME	07/02/2009	03/12/2014
	European Ser, No.: EP	SOLAR POWER GENERATION DISPLAY ASSEMBLY		į
P 2311022	09774551.7 (EP)	AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME	07/02/2009	03/12/2014
	European Ser. No.: EP	SOLAR POWER GENERATION DISPLAY ASSEMBLY		
P 2311022	09774551,7 (FR)	AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME	07/02/2009	03/12/2014
	European Ser, No.: EP	SOLAR POWER GENERATION DISPLAY ASSEMBLY		
P 2311022	09774551.7 (GB)	AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME	07/02/2009	03/12/2014
	110 0 0 0 00	ADVERTISING AND PROMOTIONAL SYSTEM		
	U.S. Ser. No.:	INVOLVING SOLAR ARRAYS AND VISUAL INDICIA		
	61/077,851 U.S. Ser, No.:	AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME	07/02/2008	
104 302	,	SOLAR POWER GENERATION DISPLAY ASSEMBLY	07.00	
,104,203	12/497,392 U.S. Ser. No.:	AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME SOLAR POWER GENERATION DISPLAY ASSEMBLY	07/02/2009	01/31/2012
920-826	1		13 Same	anima man
.839,536	13/329,693 U.S. Ser. No.:	AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME SOLAR POWER GENERATION DISPLAY ASSEMBLY	12/19/2011	09/23/2014
	14/493,076		no manage.	
•••••	Int'l. Ser. No.:	AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME SOLAR POWER GENERATION DISPLAY ASSEMBLY	09/22/2014	
	PCT/US2009/049595	AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME.	ortinaziona	
	Australian Ser. No.:	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY AND	07/02/2009	
	2009266797	METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME	07/02/2009	
	Canadian Ser. No.;	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY AND	07/02/2009	
	2732848	METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME	07/02/2009	
***************************************	European Ser. No.: EP	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY AND	1770272009	
	09774573.7	METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME	07/02/2009	
***************************************	U.S. Ser. No.:	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY AND	07:04:2003	
,202,396	12/497,461	METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME	07/02/2009	12/01/2015
30000000	U.S. Ser. No.:	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY AND	0373272307	3270472043
	14/886,848	METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME	10/19/2015	
	Int'l. Ser. No.:	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY AND	10010010	
	PCT/US2009/049595	METHOD FOR PROVIDING SAME	07/02/2009	
30000000000000000000000000000000000000	U.S. Ser. No.:		107.02.2007	
0611,404	29/339,627	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY	07/02/2009	03/09/2010
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. Ser. No.:		<u> </u>	
D611,405	29/339,638	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY	07/02/2009	03/09/2010
	U.S. Ser. No.:		***************************************	
5657,735	29/392,447	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY	05/20/2011	04/17/2012
	U.S. Ser. No.:			
D657,736	29/392,448	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY	05/20/2011	04/17/2012
	U.S. Ser. No.:			
0657,737	29/392,449	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY	05/20/2011	04/17/2012
	U.S. Ser. No.:			
D657,738	29/392,450	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY	05/20/2011	04/17/2012
	U.S. Ser. No.:			
	29/462,498	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY	08/05/2013	
	U.S. Ser. No.:			
	29/462,501	SOLAR POWER GENERATION ASSEMBLY	08/05/2013	
	U.S. Ser. No.:			
	29/462,505	COLUMN COVER	08/05/2013	
	U.S. Ser. No.:			
	29/462,507	PHOTOVOLTAIC SUNDIAL ASSEMBLY	08/05/2013	
	U.S. Set. No.:	INTEGRATED RENEWABLE ENERGY AND ASSET		
	61/897,408	SYSTEM	10/30/2013	
	U.S. Ser. No.:	INTEGRATED RENEWABLE ENERGY AND ASSET		
	14/528,952	SYSTEM	110/30/2014	

Appendix A: Certificate of Change of Name



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SOLAIRE GENERATION, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOLAIRE GENERATION, INC." TO "SOLAIRE GENERATION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:10 O'CLOCK P.M.



4713479 8100V

Authentication: 10704850 Date: 12-30-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:10 PM 12/30/2015 FILED 12:10 PM 12/30/2015 SR 20151581680 - File Number 4713479

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corpor	ration first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prio	r to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first form	ned is July 24, 2009
4.) The name of the Corporation imp Solaire Generation, In-	nediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Formation isSolaire_Gene:	Company as set forth in the Certificate of ration, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	rsigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D.2015
	By:Authorized Person
	Name: Charles Boynton
	Print or Type



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SOLAIRE

GENERATION, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

4713479 8100V SR# 20151581680

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A I I SKK

Authentication: 10704850

Date: 12-30-15

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:10 PM 12/30/2015
FILED 12:10 PM 12/30/2015
SR 20151581680 - File Number 4713479

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited l	iability company is
Solaire Generation, LL	C
Second: The address of its regis	tered office in the State of Delaware is
1209 Orange Street	in the City of Wilmington .
Zip code 19801 The Corporation Trust	. The name of its Registered agent at such address is Company
Darmite (Innat any other matter	no tha manchano datamaina ta hashi da hansin \
rourin: (insen any omer mane)	rs the members determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the under	signed have executed this Certificate of Formation this
12/30/2015 day of <u>Decer</u>	mber 2015 .
	Blue general de
	By: Authorized Person (s)

PATENT REEL: 037774 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 02/19/2016